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CERTIFICATION

Pursuant to Section 86, Indian Act RSC 1985 C.1-5 and amendments
thereto, I certify that the attached copy of the Kamloops Indian Band
1996 Property Rates By-law dated May 14, 1996 is a true copy of the
said by-law.

S /e
é\-"Kumar Dhir / 4
Lands and Tplst Services,
a Superintendent as defined in
Section 2(1) Indian Act RSC 1985

L
Dated this /Z/ day of December, 2000.
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Ministre des Affaires
indiennes et du Nord canadien

Minister of Indian Affairs
and Northern Development

Ottawa, Canada K1A OH4

[, the Minister of Indian Affairs and Northern Development, HEREBY
APPROVE, pursuant to section 83 of the Indian Act, the following by-law
made by the Kamloops Indian Band, in the Province of British Columbia,

at a meeting held on the 14" day of May 1996.

- 1996 Property Rates By-law

Dated at Ottawa, Ontario this 29thday of July, 1996.
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" KAMLOOPS INDIAN BAND COUNCIL RESOLUTION

DATE APPROVED AT COUNCIL MEETING:
DISTRICT:

PROVINCE:

PLACE OF APPROVAL:

QUORUM:

The Kamloops Indian Band Coufwcil does hereby resolve that:

COLUMN 1 .

Class of'Property’ prescribed under the
- Kamloops Indian Band Property Taxation By-law

Class 1 - Residential
Class: 2 Utilities

_ Class 3 - Unmanaged Forest Land

~ - Class 4 - Major lndustry '

- Class 5 - ‘Light Industry
Class 6--Businéss and Other
Class 7 - Management Forest Land
Class 8 - Recreational/Non Profit Organization
‘Class 9 Farm

May 14, 1996
North

British Columbia
Kamloops

Five (5}

COLUMN 2

SCHEDULE "A"

Fee: 96 - 050

Rate of tak applied against each $1,000.00 of
Net Taxable Value of Property

Land Only
6.3310

21.1448

18.5340
19.0549
15.3111
14.9419
8.0188
6.7358
7.8661

With Improvements
7.5213

. 25.3108

23.2952
23.1019
19.3581
17.8581

11.5897

7.9261
9.0564

’ - o CHIEF: / //[M//A/‘W
COUNCILLOR: J{ ‘[/‘Q_f/’és/

COUNCILLOR:

COUNCILLOR: |
COUNCILLOF,

COUNCILLOR:

'COUNCILLOR:
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COUNCILLOR:

Comments:



SCHEDULE "B"

KAMLOOPS INDIAN BAND COUNCIL RESOLUTION

DATE APPROVED AT COUNCIL MEETING: May 14, 1996

DISTRICT:  north

PROVINCE: British Columbia -

PLACE OF APPROVAL:  yamioons

QUORUM: gy (5

The Kamloops Indlan Band Councll does hereby resolve that:

WHEREAS in 1990, the Kamloops indian Band Assessment By-law, were passed pursuant to Section 82 of
the /ndian Act.

AND WHEREAS the Kamloops Indian Band has passed the Taxation Amendment By-law, the Property Rates,
Classification and Miscellaneous Amendment By-law, and various other by-laws related to the assessment and

. taxation of land within the reserves, pursuant to Sectio.n 83 of the Indian Act.

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED:

That the Chief and Council of the Kamloops Indian Band enacts the following By-law pursuant to the /ndian
Act, and in particular Section 83(1), {a), (a.1) and (g) of the /ndisn Act. g

1. SHORT TITLE

This By-law may be 'cited as the 1996 Property Rates By-law.

2. Pursuant to Section 7 of the Kem/oops Indisn Band Property Taxation By—/aw, the tax rates for each
class of property shall be in accordance with Schedule "A™ which i is attached to and forms part of the
By-law.
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COUNCILLOR:

FLE: 96 - (05 1

COUNCILLOR: COUNCILLOR:

COUNCILLOR: COUNCILLOR:

PR O

COUNCILLOR: T COUNCILLOR:

Comments:



